9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 I 1
REVISIONS
svm] zone | DESCRIPTION [ oaTE [ape.
5.450
\ REF.
|
j[\ POST SUPPORT: ASM1 W/ FIXTURE
N | 6.950 20
. 1*00 REF. FILE NAME: 7110-001T
'* SHEET NO.: 1
E q DFT. SCALE: 1:2
N MATERIAL:
| ‘ | QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY
POST SUPPORT: ASM1 T E P 1 | /k 1 I8 | NOTES: 1. COOL DOWN ASSEMBLED PARTS 3, 21 AND 22
@ i 1 i A1 i TO LN TEMPERATURE (~80° K), THEN PUT ON
FILE NAME: 7110-001T /‘f TUBE 2 AND PRESS IT DOWN WITH LOAD ITEM 27. SCALE 1:4
SHEETNO.: 1 LET THEM WARM UP TO ROOM TEMPERATURE. :
DFT. SCALE: 1:2 @
MATERIAL:
QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY #13.000 REF.
NOTES: 1. SEE ASM1 W/FIXTURE (ITEM 20) FOR
ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE.
- — \\\\
T e N NN
Pte ¥ ¥ ~_ N
~N
o o SOONN
_ = | ~u \(I’) \
\ \@ \\
\ \ \
REF $13.000 (T) A\ \ \
#12.000 REF. REF, & "N Y @ POST SUPPORT: ASM2 W/ FIXTURE
A * 11.000 FILE NAME: 7110-001T
REF. SHEET NO.: 1
DFT. SCALE: 1:2
MATERIAL:
QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY
NOTES: 1. WARM UP ASSEMBLED PARTS 4, 21, 26 TO 200°C, SCALE 1:4
THEN PUT IN PART 19 AND LET THEM COOL DOWN
TO ROOM TEMPERATURE.
o o Release of final PO version for Meyer Tool - June 27, 2007.
46 |- 1/4 Spring Lock Washer 4 St. Steel
26 [7110-001T (SH.9) [POST FIXTURE 5K RING 1
23 |- 1/4-20 x 2-3/4 Hex HeadCap Screw 4 St. Steel
21 [7110-001T (SH.8) [POST FIXTURE BASE 1
T A 19 [7110-001T (SH.1) |[POST SUPPORT: ASM1 1
_ _ _ 4 [7110-001 (SH.2) [POST 5K RING 1
25 [7110-001T (SH.1) [POST SUPPORT: ASM2 W/ FIXTURE | X
4 [7110-001 (SH.3) [POST 5K RING 1
19 [7110-001T (SH.1) |[POST SUPPORT: ASM1 1
24 |7110-001T (SH.1) [POST SUPPORT: ASM2 X
46 |- 1/4 Spring Lock Washer 1 St. Steel
@ 27 [7110-001T (SH.9) [POST LOAD 1
23 |- 1/4-20 x 2-3/4 Hex Head Cap Screw 1 St. Steel
22 [7110-001T (SH.8) [POST FIXTURE 5K DISK 1
5.450 21 [7110-001T (SH.8) [POST FIXTURE BASE 1
REF. 3 [7110-001 (SH.2) [POST 5880K DISK 1
2 [7110-001 (SH.2) [POST SUPPORT TUBE 1
r 1 & 5] | 6.950 20 [7110-001T (SH.1) [POST SUPPORT: ASM1 W/ FIXTURE X
¥ REF. 3 [7110-001 (SH.2) |POST 5&80K DISK 1
1.100 2 [7110-001 (SH.2) [POST SUPPORT TUBE 1
i 19 [7110-001T (SH.1) |[POST SUPPORT: ASM1 X
6 ITEM DWG. NO DESCRIPTION il G2 68 REMARKS REV.
SECTION A-A e QUANTITY ’
1T T o | PLOT DATE: 6/27/2007
==} I = DISTR.| CAD FILE NAME: 7110-001T.id
POST SUPPORT: ASM2 =
24 CR-1 LSS orenwse CorneLL M CORNELL UNIVERSITY
FILE NAME: 7110-001T 2 N UNIVERSITY Wh® Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
SHEET NO.: 1 @ 3 : DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES: LABORATORY FOR ELEMENTARY-PARTICLE PHYSICS lthaca' NY 14853
DFT. SCALE: 1:2 SECT'ON A A N <|D TOLEZA‘N(;ZESON
. - = 00 £010
g?\I-ET@ELR ASSEMBLY R MAGHINING LUBRIGANT USE O s 2 o ERL INJECTOR CRYOMODULE
. FOR MACHINING LUBRICANT USE ONLY © FRACTIONS +1/32 "
NOTES: 1. SEE ASM2 W/FIXTURE (ITEM 25) FOR ALKALINE DETERGENT LUBRICANT CIMSTAR 40 - wass ar, | 8" POST SUPPORT. ASSEMBLY FIXTURES AND SEQUENGE
ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE. OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED BY CORNELL LEPP ALL SURFACES
rjg cHECKED BY: VM DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE 71 10_001 T REV.
= . VGV MUL 07/30/06 D ool oF 8
9 8 [ 7 5 4 [ 3 [ 2 [ 1




8 6 5 4 3 2 | 1
REVISIONS
svm] zone | DESCRIPTION [ oaTE [ape.
N ®
.
1 —H
BN SN
o o s ~
n
E = i3
—iH
g=n
©12.000 REF|
(o] [¢]
11.000 REF.
6.950
REF.
5.450
REF.
I/ \i [\ J @13.000 REF.
ANANRN/ RNV TRV
@ POST SUPPORT: ASM3 W/ FIXTURE Release of final PO version for Meyer Tool - June 27, 2007.
EIIL_EE’\JFAI[\IAOE 721 10-0017 46 1/4 Spring Lock Washer 4 ST. STEEL
DFT SCALE' 19 33 1/4-20 Hex Nut 2 ST. STEEL
@ POST SUPPORT: ASM3 MATERIAL: 32 |- 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Hex Head Cap Screw 2 ST. STEEL
: 1 y - 2
FILE NAME: 7110-001T QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY go ;HSSSH Egﬂ 3; 12821 E:)TTURE 2K DISK ASM 1
SHEET NO.: 2 NOTES: 1. COOL DOWN ASSEMBLED PARTS 5, 21, 30, 31 .
° 24 [7110-001T (SH.1) [POST SUPPORT: ASM2 1
DFT. SCALE: 1:2 TO LN TEMPERATURE (~80°K) THEN PUT ON 21 [7110-001T (SH.8) |POST FIXTURE BASE 1
MATERIAL: PART 24. LET THEM WARM UP TO ROOM TEMP. - (SH.8)
QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY 5 |7110-001 (SH.2) |POST 2K DISK 1
NOTES: 1. SEE ASM3 W/FIXTURE (ITEM 29) FOR 29 [7110-001T (SH.2) [POST SUPPORT: ASM3 W/ FIXTURE X
ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE. 5 [7110-001 (SH.2) [POST 2K DISK 1
24 |7110-001T (SH.1) |POST SUPPORT: ASM2 1
28 |7110-001T (SH.2) |[POST SUPPORT: ASM3 X
gt | e | a8
-@-6 ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION SOANTIY REMARKS REV.
U PRINT| PLOT DATE: 6/27/2007
DISTR.| CAD FILE NAME: 7110-001T.idw
CR-1 et CORNELL _ M CORNELL UNIVERSITY
2 UNIVERSITY W* Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
i 8 DWENTSO‘?S:A‘:VH:ESO‘%CHES' LABORATORY FOR ELEMENTARY-PARTICLE PHYSICS lthaca' NY 14853
|O 0+.02
OR MACHINING CANT USE e 2 o 008 ERL INJECTOR CRYOMODULE
FOR MACHINING LUBRICANT USE ONLY o / !
ALKALINE DETERGENT LUBRICANT CIMSTAR 40 — F:ANCJEZSJ;J;/ 8' POST SUPPORT ASSEMBLY FIXTURES AND SEQUENCE
OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED BY CORNELL LEPP ALL SURFACES
> cHECKED BY: VM DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE 7110-001T REV.
m
= - VGV MUL 07/30/06 D 0.2 or g
8 6 5 4 [ 3 [ 2 [ 1




8 5 4 3 2 | 1
i Toe] Esomrion B
=
NN
11.000 =
: hE %gﬂ? A //\\
E=
\EN: N
) ,
° v
SECTION B-B 9 4
N
O\ % l — REF.
NI %1
7 \

-

[ | Release of final PO version for Meyer Tool - June 27, 2007.
o) =3 9 AT
55 1/2 Spring Lock Washer 4 St. Steel
46 1/4 Spring Lock Washer 4 St. Steel
38 1/4-20 x 7/8 Hex Cap Screw 2 St. Steel
@ 37 |- 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 Hex Cap Screw 4 St. Steel
$13.000 REF. 36 |7110-001T (SH.8) |POST FIXTURE 2K DISK 1
33 | 1/4-20 Hex Nut 3 St. Steel
o 31 [7110-001T (SH.9) [POST PIN 2
SECTION A-A 28 [7110-001T (SH.2) [POST SUPPORT: ASM3 1
21 |7110-001T (SH.8) |POST FIXTURE BASE 1
6 |7110-001 (SH.3) |POST 2K RING 1
35 [7110-001T (SH.3) [POST SUPPORT: ASM4 W/FIXTURE X
O POST SUPPORT: ASM4 W/FIXTURE 28 [7110-001T (SH.2) [POST SUPPORT: ASM3 1
/ 35 13 [7110-001 (SH.3) |POST INSULATION SCREW 1
FILE NAME: 7110-001T 12 |7110-001 (SH.3) |POST INSULATION WASHER 1
N P SHEETNO.: 3 11 |7110-001 (SH.4) |POST 5K INSULATION RING 1
DFT. SCALE: 1:2 10 [7110-001 (SH. 4) |POST 5K INSULATION DISK 1
MATERIAL: 6 |7110-001 (SH.3) |POST 2K RING 1
QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY 34 |7110-001T (SH.3) |POST SUPPORT: ASM4 X
NOTES: 1. WARM UP ASSEMBLED PARTS 6, 21, 31, 36 TO 250°C, G G2 G3
THEN PUT IN PART 28 AND LET THEM COOL DOWN '@'6 ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY REMARKS REV.
POST SUPPORT: ASM4 TO ROOM TEMPERATURE. o [eu | Frorowe ezr007
34 FILE NAME: T DISTR.[ CAD FILE NAME: 7110-001T.idw
711000 CR-1 UNLESS OTHERWISE o CORNELL UNIVERSITY
SHEET NO.: 3 SPeorEy CORNELL _ ¥k
DFT. SCALE: 1:2 ¢ N UNIVERSITY Wp* Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
MATER'AL g 8 DWENTSO‘?S:A‘:VH:EQIO‘%CHES' LABORATORY FOR ELEMENTARY-PARTICLE PHYSICS lthaca' NY 14853
QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY © S 0+.02
NOTES: 1. SEE ASM4 W/FIXTURE (ITEM 35) FOR O MAGHINING CANTUSEG e 2 o 008 ERL INJECTOR CRYOMODULE
FOR MACHINING LUBRICANT USE ONLY ® " .
ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE. ALKALINE DETERGENT LUBRICANT CIMSTAR 40 — F:ANCJEZSJ;J;/ 8' POST SUPPORT ASSEMBLY FIXTURES AND SEQUENCE
OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED BY CORNELL LEPP ALL SURFAGES
z [— DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE 7110-001T REV.
= JE— VGV MUL 9/27/06 D w03 or 9
8 5 4 [ 3 [ 2 [ 1




REVISIONS

svm] zone | DESCRIPTION [ oaTE [ape.

P / o O\
o N
$12.000 e e ® © e
REF.
| .\V ‘ =
e @\
6.950
\ @ REF
q‘k .\ / 5
5.430
REF. N
[~
(: ) : ‘ :
/| | ‘ I 1 1 ‘
‘ 10T A1 ‘
— T ] ‘ — ‘
®13.000 REF.
@ POST SUPPORT: ASM5 @ POST SUPPORT: ASM5 W/ FIXTURE Release of final PO version for Meyer Tool - June 27, 2007.
FILE NAME: 7110-001T FILE NAME: 7110-001T
SHEET NO.: 4 SHEETNO.: 4 46 |- 1/4 Spring Lock Washer 1 St. Steel
DFT. SCALE: 1:2 DFT. SCALE: 1:2 42 |- 1/4-20 x 3-1/4 Hex Head Cap Screw 1 St. Steel
MATERIAL: MATERIAL: 41 |[7110-001T (SH.8) |POST FIXTURE 80K DISK 1
QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY 34 |7110-001T (SH.3) |POST SUPPORT: ASM4 1
NOTES: 1. SEE ASM5 W/FIXTURE (ITEM 50) FOR NOTES: 1. COOL DOWN ASSEMBLED PARTS 3, 21 AND 41 21 [7110-001T (SH.8) |POST FIXTURE BASE 1
ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE. TO LN TEMPERATURE (~80°K) THEN PUT ON PART 34. 3 |7110-001 (SH.2) |POST 5&80K DISK 1
LET THEM WARM UP TO ROOM TEMPERATURE. 40_|7110-001T (SH.4) |POST SUPPORT: ASM5 W/ FIXTURE X
3 [7110-001 (SH.2) [POST 5880K DISK 1
34 |7110-001T (SH.3) |[POST SUPPORT: ASM4 1
39 [7110-001T (SH.4) [POST SUPPORT: ASM5 X
G1 G2 G3
-@-6 ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY REMARKS REV.
U PRINT| PLOT DATE: 6/27/2007
DISTR.[ CAD FILE NAME: 7110-001T.idw
CR-1 et CORNELL _ M CORNELL UNIVERSITY
2 UNIVERSITY W* Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
i 8 DWENTSO‘?S:A‘:\F:ESO‘%CHES' LABORATORY FOR ELEMENTARY-PARTICLE PHYSICS lthaca' NY 14853
=3 0 o0
R MAGHINING . S0 e 9 o0 2008 ERL INJECTOR CRYOMODULE
FOR MACHINING LUBRICANT USE ONLY ® s12 "
ALKALINE DETERGENT LUBRICANT CIMSTAR 40 = FaLEs x5 o 8" POST SUPPORT. ASSEMBLY FIXTURES AND SEQUENCE
OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED BY CORNELL LEPP ALL SURFAGES
> [— DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE 7110-001T REV.
= . VGV MUL 07/30/06 D A

8 7 6 5 4 [ 3 [ 2 [ 1




S T

REF.

POST SUPPORT: ASM6

(s3)

FILE NAME: 7110-001T

STEP 6

©13.000 REF.

SECTION A-A

POST SUPPORT: ASM6 W/ FIXTURE

FILE NAME: 7110-001T
SHEET NO.: 5

DFT. SCALE: 1:2
MATERIAL:

QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY

NOTES: 1. WARM UP ASSEMBLED PARTS 7, 21, 31,45 TO 200°C,
THEN PUT IN PART 39 AND LET THEM COOL DOWN

TO ROOM TEMPERATURE.

REVISIONS

sym.] zone |

DESCRIPTION [ oate Jare.

Release of final PO version for Meyer Tool - June 27, 2007.

46 |- 1/4 Spring Lock Washer 6 St. Steel
45 [7110-001T (SH.9) |POST FIXTURE 80K RING 1

42 |- 1/4-20 x 3-1/4 Hex Head Cap Screw 4 St. Steel
39 |7110-001T (SH.4) |[POST SUPPORT: ASM5 1

33 |- 1/4-20 Hex Nut 2 St. Steel
31 |7110-001T (SH.9) |POST PIN 2

21 [7110-001T (SH.8) |POST FIXTURE BASE 1

7 |7110-001 (SH.3) |POST 80K RING 1

44 [7110-001T (SH.5) |POST SUPPORT: ASM6 W/FIXTURE X

39 |7110-001T (SH.4) |POST SUPPORT: ASM5 1

15 |7110-001 (SH.4) |POST 80K INSULATION RING 1

14 |7110-001 (SH.4) |POST 80K INSULATION DISK 1

13 |7110-001 (SH.3) |POST INSULATION SCREW 1

12 |7110-001 (SH.3) |POST INSULATION WASHER 1

7 |7110-001 (SH.3) |POST 80K RING 1

43 |7110-001T (SH.5) |POST SUPPORT: ASM6 X

Gt G2 G3
6 ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS REV.
QUANTITY

a ;&

PRINT
DISTR.

PLOT DATE: 6/27/2007

CAD FILE NAME: 7110-001T.idw

UNLESS OTHERWISE

CORNELL __4#¥h

CORNELL UNIVERSITY

SE‘FE;C'\,‘AOLE-51 , e~ SPECIFED UNIVERSITY Wi Floyd R. Newman Laboratory

MATER'AL - " g 8 DWENTSO‘?’E\‘:A‘:\JHCEEQJO‘%CHES‘ LABORATORY FOR ELEMENTARY-PARTICLE PHYSICS |thaca, NY 14853

QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY S v

NOTES: 1. SEE ASM6 W/FIXTURE (ITEM 44) FOR FOR MACHINING LUBRICANT USE ONLY i g FRA;'??OiSm]jHJZ E.BL lNJECTOR CRYOMODULE

ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE. ALKALINE DETERGENT LUBRICANT CIMSTAR 40 ANGLES 05 o 8 POST SUPPORT ASSEMBLY FIXTURES AND SEQUENCE
OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED BY CORNELL LEPP s suseaces Y/
2 [ DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE D 7110-001T REV.
2 p——y VGV MUL 9/28/06 o5 oo
8 6 5 4 [ 3 [ 2 [ 1




REVISIONS
svm] zone | DESCRIPTION [ oaTE [ape.
i
520
$13.000 REF.
/] Release of final PO version for Meyer Tool - June 27, 2007.
gy @ POST SUPPORT: ASM7 W/ FIXTURE
] 55 |- 1/2 Spring Lock Washer 4 St. Steel
I glll-I-EE’\'ll'Al[\l/lOE 7110-001T 49 |- 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 Hex Cap Screw 4 St. Steel
I/ : iili J DFT SCALE'61 2 46 |- 1/4 Spring Lock Washer 2 St. Steel
MA'I:ERIAL' o 43 [7110-001T (SH.5) |POST SUPPORT: ASM6 1
QTy: 1 PEl.:{ ASSEMBLY 33 |- 1/4-20 Hex Nut 2 St. Steel
\] [\ q [\ A H . 31 [7110-001T (SH.9) |POST PIN 2
NOTES: 1. COOL DOWN ASSEMBLED PARTS 8, 21, 31 21 |7110-001T (SH.8) |POST FIXTURE BASE 1
TO LN TEMPERATURE (~80°K) THEN PUT ON 8 17110:001 (SH.4.) POST 300K DISK 1
SECTION A-A PART 43 LETTHEM WARNM UFTTO ROOM TEMPERATURE. 48 [7110-001T (SH.6) [POST SUPPORT: ASM7 W/ FIXTURE X
43 [7110-001T (SH.5) |POST SUPPORT: ASM6 1
8 |7110-001 (SH.4) |POST 300K DISK 1
47 |7110-001T (SH.6) |POST SUPPORT: ASM7 X
@ POST SUPPORT: ASM7 -@—6 ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION o | e | & REMARKS REV.
- QUANTITY
gI'L.EENTA'I\\l/ICI)E 76110-001T U PRINT| PLOT DATE: 6/27/2007
DFT SCALE' 10 DISTR.| CAD FILE NAME: 7110-001T.idw
MATERIAL: CR-1 et CORNELL ¥l CORNELL UNIVERSITY
QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY 2 UNIVERSITY W* Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
NOTES: 1. SEE ASM7 W/FIXTURE (|TEM 48) FOR 3 8 DWENTSO‘?S:A‘;H:E!“(;%CHES‘ LABORATORY FOR ELEMENTARY-PARTICLE PHYSICS Ithaca, NY 14853
ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE. @ S 0102
OR MACHINING CANTUSE O 9 2 o 506 ERL INJECTOR CRYOMODULE
FOR MACHINING LUBRICANT USE ONLY © 182 "
OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED BY CORNELL LEPP ALL SURFACES
Pl CHECKED BY: VM DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE 7110-001 T REV.
= wppoVED BY: ML VGV MUL 07/30/06 D SiNo.6  OF 9

9 8 7 6 5 4 [ 3 [ 2 [ 1




STEP 8

;

-%:%—a%
Ve

POST SUPPORT: ASM8 W/ FIXTURE

®

FILE NAME: 7110-001T

SHEET NO.: 7

DFT. SCALE: 1:2

MATERIAL:

QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY

NOTES: 1. WARM UP ASSEMBLED PARTS 9, 21, 31,51 TO 250°C,
THEN PUT IN PART 47 AND LET THEM COOL DOWN
TO ROOM TEMPERATURE.

— 1 =
B
N
Nt
IS
fi 7

51

SECTION A-A

FOR MACHINING LUBRICANT USE ONLY

ALKALINE DETERGENT LUBRICANT CIMSTAR 40
OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED BY CORNELL LEPP

@7.750

REF.

REVISIONS

SYM.| ZONE

DESCRIPTION DATE |APP.

STEP 8 ASM REFLECTS MODIFIED PT.9 (SEE
7110-001, SH.3 REV.B) TMK

6/27/07| EPC

Par
©

() (&)

(\
a

©
k/

¢ AxX 2 A7

f
1.070*REF.

AV

POST FIXTURE 2K DISK - ASM

30

FILE NAME: 7110-001T
SHEETNO.: 7

DFT. SCALE: 1:2
MATERIAL:

QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY
NOTES:

Release of final P

O version for Meyer Tool - June 27, 2007.

54 #6-32 x 3/4 Flat Head Cap Screw 1 St. Steel
53 |7110-001T (SH.9) |POST 2K CENTRAL PIN 1
36 |7110-001T (SH.8) |POST FIXTURE 2K DISK 1
30 [7110-001T (SH.7) |POST FIXTURE 2K DISK - ASM X
56 |- 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 Hex Cap Screw 4 St. Steel
51 |7110-001T (SH.9) |POST FIXTURE CLAMP 2
47 |7110-001T (SH.6) |POST SUPPORT: ASM7 1
46 |- 1/4 Spring Lock Washer 6 St. Steel
33 |- 1/4-20 Hex Nut 2 St. Steel
31 [7110-001T (SH.9) |POST PIN 2
21 [7110-001T (SH.8) |POST FIXTURE BASE 1
9 [7110-001 (SH.3) |POST 300K RING 1
50 |7110-001T (SH.7) |[POST SUPPORT: ASM8 W/ FIXTURE | X
_@_ Gl | e | a3
6 ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS REV.
QUANTITY
U PRINT| PLOT DATE: 6/27/2007
DISTR.| CAD FILE NAME: 7110-001T.idw
CR-1 et CORNELL _ M CORNELL UNIVERSITY
2 UNIVERSITY W* Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
i g DWENTSO‘?S:A‘:VH:ESO‘%CHES' LABORATORY FOR ELEMENTARY-PARTICLE PHYSICS lthaca' NY 14853
! 0+.02
.8 i ERL INJECTOR CRYOMODULE
© et 05 8" POST SUPPORT. ASSEMBLY FIXTURES AND SEQUENCE
ALL SURFACES {53/
=3 cHECKED BY: VM DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE 7110-001T REV.
= APPROVED BY: ML VGV MUL 07/30/06 - D SH.NO. 7 oF 9 A

©
[ec]

w

2 [

1




REVISIONS
svm] zone | DESCRIPTION [ oaTE [ape.
+5.850
-700 @.266 THRU 3,281 THRU
— 4HOLESAT'®' 4 HOLES AT'A' —
- POSITIONED
- AS SHOWN
ON @11.250 B.C.
[/]0.003A]
_ AN
@.281 ™
5-300 THRU ¢ N~
) | 2 HOLES>\¥ -
P 5 aSE 1/4-20 UNC 530 +-000 e
THRU s 125 x 45°
7 750 *-000 2 HOLES —
8.000 g7.760+:908 o | #zs00 7.750 " 005 'AS SHOWN CHAMFER
2 / ’ N #13.000 ON @3.250 B.C. |
266 THRU
2 HOLES AT B N ?.266 //-0.005 A
4.000 = THRU . I
11 2 HOLES b
I~ AS SHOWN
@.531 THRU O?\ISQSSOZSO BGC N @.152 THRU
4 HOLES SR B $.500 /\/ ®.313 X 82°
EQ. SPACED _ l
ON @4.400 B.C. N *%
T
060—=]
®.531 THRU
4 HOLES -
L '
+005_ | |
4.000 530 "n00 N
-~ |=—.500
8.000
—~ 1500 (=
oS S 6 POST FIXTURE 2K DISK
POST FIXTURE BASE
@ FILE NAME: 7110-001T
FILE NAME: 7110-001T SHEETNO.: 8
SHEET NO.: 8 DFT. SCALE: 1:2
DFT. SCALE: 1:2 MATERIAL: 6061-T6 ALUMINUM
MATERIAL: 6061-T6 ALUMINUM l..1.630_] QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY
QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY REF. NOTES:
NOTES: .000
- 530 005
1.100
2.230 [/]0.003]A
" REF. | @7.750 002
la— 530 +-000 0.D. ~ _>_.
=30 - 005
000 [~ 1700 ] |- 255
87750 005 [//]0.003[A]
0.D.
N @.266
2 @6000 4 | —
3750 0 — 4 $6.000
®7.000 T — }
?.266
! |
7.000
2 ®.750 7% = ; #6.000
@6.000 | i N
l&\
N 750 125 X 45° Chamfer
L 875
N POST FIXTURE 5K DISK Release of final PO version for Meyer Tool - June 27, 2007.
i L \ . 22
1250 125 X 45° Chamfer O FILE NAME: 7110-001T SRR
l+ 1,500+ SHEET NO.: 8 -@-6 ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION ATy REMARKS REV.
DFT. SCALE: 1:2 -
@ POST FIXTURE 80K DISK MATERIAL: 6061-T6 ALUMINUM K |G| PLoToRTE O
QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY i . .
FILE NAME: 7110-001T NOTES: CR- NS OTHER wisE CORNELL _ ¥l CORNELL UNIVERSITY
SHEET NO.: 8 e~ UNIVERSITY wh® Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
DFT' SCALE' 1'2 g —_— D‘MENTSO‘?S:A‘:\JHCEESO‘%CHES‘ LABORATORY FOR ELEMENTARY-PARTICLE PHYSICS lthaca' NY 14853
MAT!ERIAL. 6061-T6 ALUMINUM e g 0402
ﬁgt;-PER ASSEMBLY R MAGHNING . o e 2 o ERL INJECTOR CRYOMODULE
: FOR MACHINING LUBRICANT USE ONLY ® p
ALKALINE DETERGUENT LUBRIL(J)ANT CIMSTAR 40 — F?:;E:iz;»a; 8" POST SUPPORT ASSEMBLY FIXTURES AND SEQUENCE
OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED BY CORNELL LEPP asuaraces ¥/
Pl CHECKED BY: VM DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE 7110-001 T REV.
m
= JE— VGV MUL 07/30/06 D P

9 8 7 6 5 4 [ 3 [ 2 [ 1




9 8 7 6 5 3 2 | 1
REVISIONS
svm] zone | DESCRIPTION [ oaTE [ape.
le— 600 —
080 x 45 __|
CHAMFER T
@.490 OD .690 1/4-20 UNC
THRU
#12.000 $10.500 2 HOLES
36.0° = | ;
.2ﬁ55
6-32 UNC - 2B
THRU HOLE
1.200 ; ' (*\
O \C__/ T
450
@ POST 2K CENTRAL PIN l
FILE NAME: 7110-001T
SHEETNO.: 9
DFT. SCALE: 2:1 860 k=350 1.400
@.281 THRU 0 003 MATERIAL: 6061-T6 ALUMINUM
4 HOLES ' QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY 2100 —————
SPACED AS SHOWN NOTES: )
ON ®11.250 B.C.
1.100 @ POST FIXTURE SUPPORT
FILE NAME: 7110-001T
SHEET NO.: 9
@ POST FIXTURE 5K RING DFT. SCALE: 2:1
FILE NAME: 7110-001T MATERIAL: 6061-T6 ALUMINUM
SHEET NO.: 9 QTY: 2 PER ASSEMBLY
DFT. SCALE: 1:2 NOTES:
MATERIAL: 6061-T6 ALUMINUM
QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY
NOTES:
o ©10.00
A s 1/4-20 UNC
375
oD. 458\ 3.250 N
| \ ! | f 350\ @.110
& e Nt
#8.20 ‘ T !
+5.850
#10.500 750 143
1.400
6.000
12250 @ POST PIN
FILE NAME: 7110-001T
10— SHEET NO.: 9
[/]0.003]A DFT. SCALE: 2:1
REp MATERIAL: 304L ST. STEEL
' QTY: 2 PER ASSEMBLY
@.281 THRU POST LOAD NOTES:
4 HOLES @.281 THRU 27
SPACED AS SHOWN L1 @.406 ¥ .200 FILE NAME: 7110-001T
ON @11.250 B.C. 2 HOLES N SHEETNO.: 9
I\DIITT.ESRCI::LL:E'S/Zl;'ZST. STEEL SHEET Release of final PO version for Meyer Tool - June 27, 2007.
L 1700~ QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY
NOTES: 1. BLUNT SHARP EDGES WITH 0.02 x 45° CHAMFERS. G | G2 | @3
136.0"\— 6 ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION ATy REMARKS REV.
U PRINT| PLOT DATE: 6/27/2007
@ POST FIXTURE 80K RINGK DISTR.| CAD FILE NAME: 7110-001T.idw
FILE NAME: 7110-001T CR-t el CORNELL _ ¥ CORNELL UNIVERSITY
SHEETNO.: 9 ¢ N UNIVERSITY W* Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
thlf;TT.EsR?:tEé 016? 5 ALUMINGM 8 OMENSIONS 6 NINCHES: | | \goRATORY FOR ELEMENTARY-PARTICLE PHYSICS Ithaca, NY 14853
e S 2
QTY: 1 PER ASSEMBLY R MACHINING SANTUSE© e 2 o0 2 006 ERL INJECTOR CRYOMODULE
: FOR MACHINING LUBRICANT USE ONLY ® s1me "
NOTES: ALKALINE DETERGENT LUBRICANT CIMSTAR 40 — oLes 05 8" POST SUPPORT. ASSEMBLY FIXTURES AND SEQUENCE
OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED BY CORNELL LEPP nusureioes Y
P cHECKED BY: VM DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE D 7110-001T REV.
= JE— VGV MUL 07/30/06 @09 or 9
9 8 7 6 5 4 [ 3 [ 2 [ 1




